ESSHIG |

L APPROVED FOR PR
| BY SUPERINTENDEN

Date Signature

TITLE: APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, ROOFING REPLACEMENT
AT SINALOA AND VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL GYMS, BID NO.
20C5BXM334

Business & Facilities June 2, 2020
Consent # 18 Page 1 of 1

Prepared by: Ron Todo, Associate Superintendent
Business & Facilities

Background Information

On March 17, 2020, the Board of Education authorized the award of Bid No. 20C5BXM334 to
Best Contracting Services, Inc. in the amount of $257,500.00 for the roofing replacement project
at the gymnasium buildings at Sinaloa Middle School and Valley View Middle School. An
allowance of $25,000.00 was included in the award of the bid, however, no allowance work was
required. The allowance will be credited to the District in Change Order No. 1.

Fiscal Analysis

Change Order No. 1 represents a decrease to the original contract by $25,000.00 or -9.7%. The
revised contract amount including Change Order No. 1 will be $232,500.00.

This project is funded by Measure X.

Recommendation:

It is recommended that the Board of Education approve Change Order No. 1 as presented.

On a motion# /&I~ by Trustee ’@/ o5 h , seconded by Trustee win %&
and carried by avote of S/, the Board of Education, by roll-call vote, approved Change
Order No.1 for the Roofing Replacement Project at Sinaloa and Valley View Middle School
Gyms, Bid No. 20C5BXM334.

Ayes: fb /6074’ Noes: o Absent: o Abstain: O
Ju {Oiéi’w

Ly helle

Sl
ma%t




